(Gains)/losses from changes in financial

assumptions (495,883)  674,597  (468,418)  634,722
  Benefits paid (70,592)  (52,851)  (68,114)  (50,871)
  At end of year 5,456,525  4,143,054  5,188,004  3,912,614

 The amounts recognised in the income statement are as follows:

 The Group  The Bank
 2018  2017  2018  2017
 $'000   $'000   $'000   $'000

  Service cost 590,097  73,704  581,414  66,148
  Net interest expense 370,587  275,966  349,933  260,682
  Total, included in staff costs (Note 10) 960,684  349,670  931,347  326,830

102

National Commercial Bank Jamaica Limited

(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)
September 30, 2018

Notes to the Financial Statements
Page 89

National Commercial Bank Jamaica Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
September 30, 2018
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

34. Post-employment Benefits (Continued)

(b)  Other post-employment benefits (continued)

The sensitivity of the other post-employment benefit obligation to changes in the principal assumptions is
as follows:

The Bank Increase/(decrease) in obligation

Change in

Assumption
Increase in

Assumption
 Decrease in

Assumption
   $’000  $’000

Discount rate 1%  (819,807)  1,066,088
Medical cost inflation 1%  1,053,354  (824,866)
Life expectancy 1 year  175,620  (175,620)

AGIC Increase/(decrease) in obligation

Change in

Assumption
Increase in

Assumption
 Decrease in

Assumption
   $’000  $’000

Discount rate 1%  (44,169)  57,663
Medical cost inflation 1%  56,768  (44,301)
Life expectancy 1 year  7,800  (7,300)

The above sensitivity analyses are based on a change in an assumption while holding all other assumptions
constant. In practice, this is unlikely to occur, and changes in some of the assumptions may be correlated.

(c)  Risks associated with pension plans and post-employment schemes

Through its defined benefit pension and other post-employment benefit schemes, the Group is exposed to
a number of risks, the most significant of which are detailed below. The Group does not use derivatives to
manage its plan risk.  Investments are well diversified, such that failure of any single investment would not